
C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\e8b3d7a7-0e13-4c43-8bfa-21d300ba13c1.doc 

Board of County Commissioners 
1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, Florida 32960 
Telephone: (772) 567-8000 

FAX: (772)778-9391 
 
 

 
RENEWAL OF CONTINUING CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

 FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOLOGICAL SUPPORT SERVICES 
 

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River 

County and Ecological Associates, Inc.  for Environmental and Biological Support Services 

from October 10, 2019 to October 9, 2021. 

 

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 10, 2017 shall remain in full 

force and effect.  The attached fee schedule (Exhibit “A”) shall remain in effect from October 10, 

2019 to October 9, 2021. 

 
ECOLOGICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. 
  
 
____________________________________ 
        
 
TITLE: _____________________________ 
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Bob Solari, Chairman            
     
 
Approved by BCC: ___________________ 
 
 
Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court 
and Comptroller 
 
By:_________________________________ 
Deputy Clerk 
 
____________________________________ 
Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 
 
 
____________________________________ 
William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney 


	RENEWAL OF CONTINUING CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOLOGICAL SUPPORT SERVICES

